Kansas University Pawnee County Alumni Scholarship

Since 1958, KU alumni and friends of Pawnee County have raised funds to provide a scholarship to KU for graduates of a Pawnee County High School. Pawnee County residence is also required.

The amount of the scholarship varies with the success at raising funds, but has been \$400-\$2500 the last few years. The scholarship is for one year, as successful completion of the first year of college makes it much easier to get loans and other awards. The award is for a semester at a time, depending on satisfactory grades.

The application should be in letter form. Tell us who you are, a bit about your family, about your high school career and your hopes and plans for the future. The committee is especially interested in grades, citizenship, leadership qualities, and financial need. A copy of your high school transcript is needed. The application need not be elaborate but hopefully it will tell us something about you, and help us make a proper decision. You may be asked to appear for a personal interview. We like to think this award will be a significant stepping stone to help and encourage someone in furthering their education.

We tend not to give this to someone who receives another major scholarship, and will not necessarily give the award if satisfactory candidates do not apply.

Please return your application to the high school counselor's office.